Form **PTO-1594**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

06-15-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10175	2679 T			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks: F				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ASC, Inc. (formerly known as	Name: American Seafoods Group ILC			
American Seafoods Company)	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2025 First Ave., Suite 1200			
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State Washington	City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98121			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional manages of accounting marketical attached 2 [No. 1888)	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Wo	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement	Other <u>Limited liability co.—Delaware</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No			
Other				
Execution Date: <u>September 14, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76–019,150	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,446,365			
4 - 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1	ached Yes XX No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Melissa A. Weiland				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	★ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Authorized to be straight.			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Mundt MacGregor L.L.P.				
999 Third Avenue, Suite 4200	N/A			
	in the deposit occount)			
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the longging mess copy of the original document.	2			
Melissa A. Weiland Muli	will 6/4/01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ASC, Inc., a Washington corporation formerly know as American Seafoods Company, having offices at 2025 First Avenue, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98121 (the "Assignor") has adopted, owns, and uses the mark identified as "A", United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 76019150 (the "Mark"), in connection with its seafood harvesting business; and

WHEREAS: American Seafoods Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 2025 First Avenue, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98121 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without limitation, conveys, assigns, and transfers all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee, effective as of the date of this Assignment.

Dated: September 14, 2000

ASC, INC

Hallyard Muri

Executive Vice President

\\MUNDT2\USERDOCS\MAWT\TRADEMARK\ASSIGNMENT-A-2963-003A.DOC

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0948